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TOUR DE SUISSE BULLETIN

   

5. ETAPPE
AMBRI – NOVAZZANO

DONNERSTAG, 16. JUNI 2022



Distance : 190.100 km
Time of the winner: 4h30'28"

Average : 42.172 km/h

STAGE CLASSIFICATION 5
AMBRI > NOVAZZANO
THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022

Bib Name First name Team B P GapRk Rk Bib Name First name Team NatNat B P Gap 
 1  51 VLASOV Alexandr 00BOH B:10"

 2  85 POWLESS Neilson ' 'EFE USA B:6"

 3  111 FUGLSANG Jakob ' 'IPT DEN B:4"

 4  7 THOMAS Geraint ' 'IGD GBR
 5  173 ULISSI Diego +5"UAD ITA
 6  56 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix +6"BOH AUT
 7  93 KÜNG Stefan ' 'GFC SUI
 8  53 *HIGUITA Sergio ' 'BOH COL
 9  55 SCHACHMANN Maximilian ' 'BOH GER

 10  96 REICHENBACH Sébastien +9"GFC SUI
 11  135 *KRON Andreas Lorentz ' 'LTS DEN B:1"

 12  106 POZZOVIVO Domenico +10"IWG ITA
 13  81 URAN Rigoberto ' 'EFE COL
 14  61 IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI Jon +21"COF ESP
 15  114 HOULE Hugo +29"IPT CAN
 16  3 *PIDCOCK Thomas +37"IGD GBR
 17  15 JUNGELS Bob ' 'ACT LUX
 18  74 *LEKNESSUND Andreas ' 'DSM NOR
 19  84 CARTHY Hugh ' 'EFE GBR
 20  2 MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe +53"IGD COL
 21  171 *HIRSCHI Marc ' 'UAD SUI
 22  161 BRAMBILLA Gianluca +1'44"TFS ITA
 23  202 *BURGAUDEAU Mathieu +1'46"TEN FRA
 24  41 MATTHEWS Michael +1'49"BEX AUS
 25  35 *ZAMBANINI Edoardo ' 'TBV ITA
 26  143 PEDRERO Antonio ' 'MOV ESP
 27  91 PINOT Thibaut ' 'GFC FRA
 28  151 *EVENEPOEL Remco +2'12"QST BEL
 29  73 ARNDT Nikias +4'44"DSM GER
 30  94 PACHER Quentin ' 'GFC FRA
 31  141 ARANBURU DEBA Alex ' 'MOV ESP
 32  13 *BERTHET Clément ' 'ACT FRA
 33  21 LUTSENKO Alexey +6'06"AST KAZ
 34  95 BADILATTI Matteo +6'23"GFC SUI
 35  64 HERRADA Jose ' 'COF ESP
 36  194 MANNION Gavin ' 'HPM USA
 37  181 DILLIER Silvan +6'39"AFC SUI B:6"

 38  154 MASNADA Fausto +6'42"QST ITA
 39  116 NEILANDS Krists ' 'IPT LAT
 40  12 *CHAMPOUSSIN Clément +8'01"ACT FRA
 41  155 *VAN WILDER Ilan ' 'QST BEL
 42  134 HOLMES Matthew ' 'LTS GBR B:1"

 43  54 PALZER Anton +8'20"BOH GER
 44  185 MEURISSE Xandro ' 'AFC BEL
 45  115 IMPEY Daryl +11'06"IPT RSA
 46  144 OLIVEIRA Nelson ' 'MOV POR
 47  215 THALMANN Roland +13'13"SUI SUI
 48  136 *MONIQUET Sylvain ' 'LTS BEL
 49  172 *COVI Alessandro +13'24"UAD ITA
 50  17 WARBASSE Lawrence +13'38"ACT USA
 51  47 SMITH Dion +14'00"BEX NZL
 52  112 BEVIN Patrick ' 'IPT NZL
 53  164 KAMP Alexander ' 'TFS DEN B:2"

 54  6 VAN BAARLE Dylan ' 'IGD NED B:2"

 55  157 VERVAEKE Louis ' 'QST BEL
 56  52 HALLER Marco +14'18"BOH AUT
 57  166 *SIMMONS Quinn +14'46"TFS USA
 58  102 PASQUALON Andrea +16'06"IWG ITA
 59  131 DE GENDT Thomas ' 'LTS BEL
 60  92 DUCHESNE Antoine ' 'GFC CAN
 61  165 PELLAUD Simon ' 'TFS SUI
 62  133 GILBERT Philippe ' 'LTS BEL
 63  16 SCHÄR Michael ' 'ACT SUI
 64  14 *PRODHOMME Nicolas ' 'ACT FRA
 65  66 ROCHAS Rémy ' 'COF FRA
 66  105 PLANCKAERT Baptiste ' 'IWG BEL
 67  86 *RUTSCH Jonas ' 'EFE GER
 68  152 DECLERCQ Tim ' 'QST BEL
 69  137 *VAN MOER Brent ' 'LTS BEL
 70  24 GRUZDEV Dmitriy ' 'AST KAZ
 71  25 NIBALI Antonio ' 'AST ITA
 72  186 *OLDANI Stefano +27'19"AFC ITA

 73  177 TRENTIN Matteo ' 'UAD ITA
 74  83 BETTIOL Alberto ' 'EFE ITA
 75  191 AASVOLD Kristian ' 'HPM NOR
 76  174 FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberto ' 'UAD POR
 77  45 BAUER Jack ' 'BEX NZL
 78  163 HOELGAARD Markus ' 'TFS NOR
 79  76 DENZ Nico ' 'DSM GER
 80  37 *MACIEJUK Filip ' 'TBV POL
 81  176 *SUTER Joel ' 'UAD SUI
 82  206 SAGAN Peter ' 'TEN SVK
 83  101 KRISTOFF Alexander ' 'IWG NOR
 84  142 *JACOBS Johan ' 'MOV SUI
 85  213 REUTIMANN Matthias ' 'SUI SUI
 86  103 PETILLI Simone ' 'IWG ITA
 87  216 VITZTHUM Simon ' 'SUI SUI
 88  214 RÜEGG Lukas ' 'SUI SUI
 89  146 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo ' 'MOV ESP
 90  107 *ZIMMERMANN Georg ' 'IWG GER
 91  217 *VOISARD Yannis ' 'SUI SUI
 92  62 ARMEE Sander ' 'COF BEL
 93  175 SOLER Marc ' 'UAD ESP
 94  4 ROWE Luke ' 'IGD GBR
 95  5 FRAILE MATARRANZ Omar ' 'IGD ESP
 96  65 BOHLI Tom ' 'COF SUI
 97  147 TORRES BARCELO Albert ' 'MOV ESP
 98  97 *ASKEY Lewis ' 'GFC GBR
 99  36 WILLIAMS Stephen ' 'TBV GBR
 100  156 KNOX James ' 'QST GBR
 101  205 OURSELIN Paul ' 'TEN FRA
 102  117 *BERWICK Sebastian ' 'IPT AUS
 103  207 TURGIS Anthony ' 'TEN FRA
 104  113 HOLLENSTEIN Reto ' 'IPT SUI
 105  203 MANZIN Lorrenzo ' 'TEN FRA
 106  22 BOARO Manuele ' 'AST ITA
 107  192 HAGA Chad ' 'HPM USA
 108  27 MOSCON Gianni ' 'AST ITA
 109  204 OSS Daniel ' 'TEN ITA
 110  212 IMHOF Claudio ' 'SUI SUI
 111  145 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHEA Oscar ' 'MOV ESP
 112  211 *FROIDEVAUX Robin ' 'SUI SUI
 113  82 *BISSEGGER Stefan ' 'EFE SUI
 114  11 COSNEFROY Benoit ' 'ACT FRA
 115  63 COQUARD Bryan ' 'COF FRA
 116  32 *PRICE-PEJTERSEN Johan ' 'TBV DEN
 117  201 BODNAR Maciej ' 'TEN POL
 118  197 SWIRBUL Keegan ' 'HPM USA
 119  182 BAX Sjoerd ' 'AFC NED
 120  184 JANSSENS Jimmy ' 'AFC BEL
 121  104 PETIT Adrien ' 'IWG FRA
 122  33 ARASHIRO Yukiya ' 'TBV JPN
 123  195 MURPHY Kyle ' 'HPM USA

Abandon
 43 HOWSON Damien AUSBEX
 46 MEYER Cameron AUSBEX
 87 SCULLY Tom NZLEFE
 196 ROSSKOPF Joseph USAHPM

4 coureur(s).

Non partant
 1 YATES Adam GBRIGD

 23 *FEDOROV Yevgeniy KAZAST
 31 *MÄDER Gino SUITBV
 34 PERNSTEINER Hermann AUTTBV
 71 KRAGH ANDERSEN Søren DENDSM
 75 BOL Cees NEDDSM
 77 PEDERSEN Casper DENDSM
 121 DENNIS Rohan AUSTJV
 122 GESINK Robert NEDTJV
 123 *EENKHOORN Pascal NEDTJV
 124 KUSS Sepp USATJV
 125 OOMEN Sam NEDTJV
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Distance : 190.100 km
Time of the winner: 4h30'28"

Average : 42.172 km/h

STAGE CLASSIFICATION 5
AMBRI > NOVAZZANO
THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022

Bib Name First name Team B P GapRk Rk Bib Name First name Team NatNat B P Gap 

Non partant
 126 ROOSEN Timo NEDTJV
 127 TEUNISSEN Mike NEDTJV
 167 VERGAERDE Otto BELTFS
 183 GOGL Michael AUTAFC

16 coureur(s).
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Distance : 933.400 km
Time of Winner: 22h16'56"

Average : 41.885 km/h

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION ETAPE 5
AMBRI > NOVAZZANO

THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022

Rk Bib Name First name Team Nat Time Gap Rk Bib Name First name Team Nat Time Gap 
 1  51 00BOH RUS 22h16'56"VLASOV Alexandr
 2  111 +6"IPT DEN 22h17'02"FUGLSANG Jakob
 3  7 +7"IGD GBR 22h17'03"THOMAS Geraint
 4  135 +14"LTS DEN 22h17'10"*KRON Andreas Lorentz
 5  93 +16"GFC SUI 22h17'12"KÜNG Stefan
 6  53 ' 'BOH COL ' '*HIGUITA Sergio
 7  85 +28"EFE USA 22h17'24"POWLESS Neilson
 8  56 +40"BOH AUT 22h17'36"GROSSSCHARTNER Felix
 9  96 +43"GFC SUI 22h17'39"REICHENBACH Sébastien
 10  74 +44"DSM NOR 22h17'40"*LEKNESSUND Andreas
 11  55 +1'01"BOH GER 22h17'57"SCHACHMANN Maximilian
 12  171 +1'03"UAD SUI 22h17'59"*HIRSCHI Marc
 13  81 +1'11"EFE COL 22h18'07"URAN Rigoberto
 14  106 +1'13"IWG ITA 22h18'09"POZZOVIVO Domenico
 15  15 +1'38"ACT LUX 22h18'34"JUNGELS Bob
 16  2 +1'54"IGD COL 22h18'50"MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel Felipe
 17  114 +1'58"IPT CAN 22h18'54"HOULE Hugo
 18  3 +2'06"IGD GBR 22h19'02"*PIDCOCK Thomas
 19  151 +2'22"QST BEL 22h19'18"*EVENEPOEL Remco
 20  84 +2'39"EFE GBR 22h19'35"CARTHY Hugh
 21  202 +2'44"TEN FRA 22h19'40"*BURGAUDEAU Mathieu
 22  143 +3'18"MOV ESP 22h20'14"PEDRERO Antonio
 23  161 +4'04"TFS ITA 22h21'00"BRAMBILLA Gianluca
 24  173 +4'42"UAD ITA 22h21'38"ULISSI Diego
 25  13 +5'18"ACT FRA 22h22'14"*BERTHET Clément
 26  141 +5'45"MOV ESP 22h22'41"ARANBURU DEBA Alex
 27  35 +6'03"TBV ITA 22h22'59"*ZAMBANINI Edoardo
 28  91 +6'26"GFC FRA 22h23'22"PINOT Thibaut
 29  73 +6'46"DSM GER 22h23'42"ARNDT Nikias
 30  154 +9'04"QST ITA 22h26'00"MASNADA Fausto
 31  41 +9'31"BEX AUS 22h26'27"MATTHEWS Michael
 32  21 +10'49"AST KAZ 22h27'45"LUTSENKO Alexey
 33  64 +11'07"COF ESP 22h28'03"HERRADA Jose
 34  94 +11'09"GFC FRA 22h28'05"PACHER Quentin
 35  155 +12'28"QST BEL 22h29'24"*VAN WILDER Ilan
 36  144 +14'20"MOV POR 22h31'16"OLIVEIRA Nelson
 37  17 +15'07"ACT USA 22h32'03"WARBASSE Lawrence
 38  54 +15'10"BOH GER 22h32'06"PALZER Anton
 39  12 +16'11"ACT FRA 22h33'07"*CHAMPOUSSIN Clément
 40  66 +17'07"COF FRA 22h34'03"ROCHAS Rémy
 41  194 +17'27"HPM USA 22h34'23"MANNION Gavin
 42  185 +18'53"AFC BEL 22h35'49"MEURISSE Xandro
 43  115 +19'38"IPT RSA 22h36'34"IMPEY Daryl
 44  215 +19'47"SUI SUI 22h36'43"THALMANN Roland
 45  181 +19'50"AFC SUI 22h36'46"DILLIER Silvan
 46  172 +20'03"UAD ITA 22h36'59"*COVI Alessandro
 47  95 +20'09"GFC SUI 22h37'05"BADILATTI Matteo
 48  47 +22'08"BEX NZL 22h39'04"SMITH Dion
 49  116 +23'32"IPT LAT 22h40'28"NEILANDS Krists
 50  102 +23'35"IWG ITA 22h40'31"PASQUALON Andrea
 51  16 +24'50"ACT SUI 22h41'46"SCHÄR Michael
 52  133 +25'02"LTS BEL 22h41'58"GILBERT Philippe
 53  136 +25'15"LTS BEL 22h42'11"*MONIQUET Sylvain
 54  134 +25'28"LTS GBR 22h42'24"HOLMES Matthew
 55  36 +27'19"TBV GBR 22h44'15"WILLIAMS Stephen
 56  157 +28'37"QST BEL 22h45'33"VERVAEKE Louis
 57  186 +28'51"AFC ITA 22h45'47"*OLDANI Stefano
 58  14 +28'59"ACT FRA 22h45'55"*PRODHOMME Nicolas
 59  145 +29'21"MOV ESP 22h46'17"RODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHEA Oscar
 60  83 +29'33"EFE ITA 22h46'29"BETTIOL Alberto
 61  61 +30'24"COF ESP 22h47'20"IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI Jon
 62  107 +31'13"IWG GER 22h48'09"*ZIMMERMANN Georg
 63  86 +31'17"EFE GER 22h48'13"*RUTSCH Jonas
 64  63 +33'38"COF FRA 22h50'34"COQUARD Bryan
 65  92 +33'48"GFC CAN 22h50'44"DUCHESNE Antoine
 66  214 +34'59"SUI SUI 22h51'55"RÜEGG Lukas
 67  217 +35'06"SUI SUI 22h52'02"*VOISARD Yannis
 68  103 +35'15"IWG ITA 22h52'11"PETILLI Simone

 69  165 +35'26"TFS SUI 22h52'22"PELLAUD Simon
 70  137 +36'10"LTS BEL 22h53'06"*VAN MOER Brent
 71  112 +36'53"IPT NZL 22h53'49"BEVIN Patrick
 72  166 +37'59"TFS USA 22h54'55"*SIMMONS Quinn
 73  24 +39'24"AST KAZ 22h56'20"GRUZDEV Dmitriy
 74  205 +40'11"TEN FRA 22h57'07"OURSELIN Paul
 75  27 +40'19"AST ITA 22h57'15"MOSCON Gianni
 76  177 +41'58"UAD ITA 22h58'54"TRENTIN Matteo
 77  207 +42'41"TEN FRA 22h59'37"TURGIS Anthony
 78  82 +43'27"EFE SUI 23h00'23"*BISSEGGER Stefan
 79  174 +43'54"UAD POR 23h00'50"FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberto
 80  45 +44'05"BEX NZL 23h01'01"BAUER Jack
 81  182 +44'43"AFC NED 23h01'39"BAX Sjoerd
 82  76 +44'55"DSM GER 23h01'51"DENZ Nico
 83  52 +45'00"BOH AUT 23h01'56"HALLER Marco
 84  117 +45'44"IPT AUS 23h02'40"*BERWICK Sebastian
 85  105 +46'06"IWG BEL 23h03'02"PLANCKAERT Baptiste
 86  164 +46'41"TFS DEN 23h03'37"KAMP Alexander
 87  6 +47'26"IGD NED 23h04'22"VAN BAARLE Dylan
 88  204 +48'04"TEN ITA 23h05'00"OSS Daniel
 89  25 +48'22"AST ITA 23h05'18"NIBALI Antonio
 90  175 +49'05"UAD ESP 23h06'01"SOLER Marc
 91  191 +49'52"HPM NOR 23h06'48"AASVOLD Kristian
 92  33 +51'38"TBV JPN 23h08'34"ARASHIRO Yukiya
 93  131 +52'08"LTS BEL 23h09'04"DE GENDT Thomas
 94  101 +53'10"IWG NOR 23h10'06"KRISTOFF Alexander
 95  163 +53'32"TFS NOR 23h10'28"HOELGAARD Markus
 96  216 +53'48"SUI SUI 23h10'44"VITZTHUM Simon
 97  201 +54'12"TEN POL 23h11'08"BODNAR Maciej
 98  211 +54'42"SUI SUI 23h11'38"*FROIDEVAUX Robin
 99  152 +54'52"QST BEL 23h11'48"DECLERCQ Tim

 100  37 +54'53"TBV POL 23h11'49"*MACIEJUK Filip
 101  192 +55'03"HPM USA 23h11'59"HAGA Chad
 102  62 +55'18"COF BEL 23h12'14"ARMEE Sander
 103  11 +56'04"ACT FRA 23h13'00"COSNEFROY Benoit
 104  142 +56'52"MOV SUI 23h13'48"*JACOBS Johan
 105  206 +57'34"TEN SVK 23h14'30"SAGAN Peter
 106  146 +58'25"MOV ESP 23h15'21"SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo
 107  197 +58'39"HPM USA 23h15'35"SWIRBUL Keegan
 108  184 +58'49"AFC BEL 23h15'45"JANSSENS Jimmy
 109  104 +59'15"IWG FRA 23h16'11"PETIT Adrien
 110  22 +59'43"AST ITA 23h16'39"BOARO Manuele
 111  5 +1h00'17"IGD ESP 23h17'13"FRAILE MATARRANZ Omar
 112  65 +1h00'46"COF SUI 23h17'42"BOHLI Tom
 113  97 +1h00'53"GFC GBR 23h17'49"*ASKEY Lewis
 114  4 +1h01'06"IGD GBR 23h18'02"ROWE Luke
 115  113 +1h01'22"IPT SUI 23h18'18"HOLLENSTEIN Reto
 116  213 +1h05'01"SUI SUI 23h21'57"REUTIMANN Matthias
 117  147 +1h05'11"MOV ESP 23h22'07"TORRES BARCELO Albert
 118  176 +1h10'05"UAD SUI 23h27'01"*SUTER Joel
 119  156 +1h13'32"QST GBR 23h30'28"KNOX James
 120  203 +1h15'15"TEN FRA 23h32'11"MANZIN Lorrenzo
 121  32 +1h16'23"TBV DEN 23h33'19"*PRICE-PEJTERSEN Johan
 122  195 +1h29'21"HPM USA 23h46'17"MURPHY Kyle
 123  212 +1h43'17"SUI SUI 24h00'13"IMHOF Claudio
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POINTS CLASSIFICATION 5
AMBRI > NOVAZZANO

THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022
General ClassificationStage Classification

Rk Bib Name First name Team PointsRk Bib Name First name Team PointsNat Nat

 1  74 LEKNESSUND Andreas DSM 20NOR
 2  166 SIMMONS Quinn TFS 14USA
 3  41 MATTHEWS Michael BEX 14AUS
 4  51 VLASOV Alexandr BOH 12RUS
 5  115 IMPEY Daryl IPT 12RSA
 6  36 WILLIAMS Stephen TBV 12GBR
 7  206 SAGAN Peter TEN 12SVK
 8  134 HOLMES Matthew LTS 12GBR
 9  83 BETTIOL Alberto EFE 12ITA
 10  55 SCHACHMANN Maximilian BOH 10GER
 11  181 DILLIER Silvan AFC 8SUI
 12  7 THOMAS Geraint IGD 8GBR
 13  85 POWLESS Neilson EFE 8USA
 14  63 COQUARD Bryan COF 8FRA
 15  135 KRON Andreas Lorentz LTS 7DEN
 16  111 FUGLSANG Jakob IPT 6DEN
 17  3 PIDCOCK Thomas IGD 6GBR
 18  101 KRISTOFF Alexander IWG 6NOR
 19  213 REUTIMANN Matthias SUI 4SUI
 20  171 HIRSCHI Marc UAD 4SUI
 21  102 PASQUALON Andrea IWG 4ITA
 22  202 BURGAUDEAU Mathieu TEN 3FRA
 23  163 HOELGAARD Markus TFS 3NOR
 24  184 JANSSENS Jimmy AFC 3BEL
 25  173 ULISSI Diego UAD 2ITA
 26  141 ARANBURU DEBA Alex MOV 2ESP
 27  21 LUTSENKO Alexey AST 2KAZ
 28  177 TRENTIN Matteo UAD 2ITA
 29  164 KAMP Alexander TFS 2DEN
 30  6 VAN BAARLE Dylan IGD 2NED
 31  192 HAGA Chad HPM 2USA
 32  142 JACOBS Johan MOV 2SUI
 33  97 ASKEY Lewis GFC 2GBR
 34  82 BISSEGGER Stefan EFE 1SUI
 35  216 VITZTHUM Simon SUI 1SUI
 36  4 ROWE Luke IGD 1GBR

Via Stefano Franscini - km 139

 1  181 DILLIER Silvan AFC  4SUI
 2  164 KAMP Alexander TFS  2DEN
 3  135 KRON Andreas Lorentz LTS  1DEN

Via Stefano Franscini - km 166.9

 1  181 DILLIER Silvan AFC  4SUI
 2  6 VAN BAARLE Dylan IGD  2NED
 3  134 HOLMES Matthew LTS  1GBR

Finish - Novazzano - km 190.1

 1  51 VLASOV Alexandr BOH  12RUS
 2  85 POWLESS Neilson EFE  8USA
 3  111 FUGLSANG Jakob IPT  6DEN
 4  7 THOMAS Geraint IGD  4GBR
 5  173 ULISSI Diego UAD  2ITA
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KING OF MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION 5
AMBRI > NOVAZZANO
THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022

General ClasssificationStage Classification

Rk Bib Name First name Team PointsRk Bib Name First name Team PointsNat Nat

 1  166 SIMMONS Quinn TFS 34USA
 2  133 GILBERT Philippe LTS 12BEL
 3  74 LEKNESSUND Andreas DSM 10NOR
 4  164 KAMP Alexander TFS 10DEN
 5  216 VITZTHUM Simon SUI 10SUI
 6  181 DILLIER Silvan AFC 9SUI
 7  134 HOLMES Matthew LTS 9GBR
 8  86 RUTSCH Jonas EFE 8GER
 9  22 BOARO Manuele AST 8ITA

 10  213 REUTIMANN Matthias SUI 8SUI
 11  96 REICHENBACH Sébastien GFC 6SUI
 12  176 SUTER Joel UAD 6SUI
 13  111 FUGLSANG Jakob IPT 6DEN
 14  142 JACOBS Johan MOV 6SUI
 15  82 BISSEGGER Stefan EFE 5SUI
 16  207 TURGIS Anthony TEN 5FRA
 17  84 CARTHY Hugh EFE 4GBR
 18  7 THOMAS Geraint IGD 3GBR
 19  16 SCHÄR Michael ACT 3SUI
 20  85 POWLESS Neilson EFE 2USA
 21  55 SCHACHMANN Maximilian BOH 2GER
 22  151 EVENEPOEL Remco QST 2BEL
 23  202 BURGAUDEAU Mathieu TEN 2FRA
 24  95 BADILATTI Matteo GFC 2SUI
 25  163 HOELGAARD Markus TFS 2NOR
 26  192 HAGA Chad HPM 2USA
 27  212 IMHOF Claudio SUI 2SUI
 28  3 PIDCOCK Thomas IGD 1GBR
 29  172 COVI Alessandro UAD 1ITA
 30  83 BETTIOL Alberto EFE 1ITA
 31  6 VAN BAARLE Dylan IGD 1NED
 32  184 JANSSENS Jimmy AFC 1BEL
 33  203 MANZIN Lorrenzo TEN 1FRA

Monte Ceneri - km 66

 1  164 KAMP Alexander TFS  6DEN
 2  207 TURGIS Anthony TEN  4FRA
 3  181 DILLIER Silvan AFC  3SUI
 4  212 IMHOF Claudio SUI  2SUI
 5  142 JACOBS Johan MOV  1SUI

Pedrinate - km 125.9

 1  181 DILLIER Silvan AFC  3SUI
 2  164 KAMP Alexander TFS  2DEN
 3  207 TURGIS Anthony TEN  1FRA

Pedrinate - km 153.8

 1  181 DILLIER Silvan AFC  3SUI
 2  164 KAMP Alexander TFS  2DEN
 3  6 VAN BAARLE Dylan IGD  1NED

Pedrinate - km 181.7

 1  111 FUGLSANG Jakob IPT  3DEN
 2  55 SCHACHMANN Maximilian BOH  2GER
 3  3 PIDCOCK Thomas IGD  1GBR
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YOUNG RIDER CLASSIFICATION 5
AMBRI > NOVAZZANO

THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022

Stage Classification
Distance : 190,100 km

Time of Winner: 4h30'34" Average : 42,156 km/h

General Classification
Totale Distance : 933.400 km

Time of the Winner: 22h17'10" Average : 41.880 km/h 

Rk Bib Name First name Team Nat B P Gap Rk Bib Name First name Team Nat Time Gap

 1  53 HIGUITA Sergio 00BOH COL
 2  135 KRON Andreas Lorentz +3"LTS DEN B:1"

 3  3 PIDCOCK Thomas +31"IGD GBR
 4  74 LEKNESSUND Andreas ' 'DSM NOR
 5  171 HIRSCHI Marc +47"UAD SUI
 6  202 BURGAUDEAU Mathieu +1'40"TEN FRA
 7  35 ZAMBANINI Edoardo +1'43"TBV ITA
 8  151 EVENEPOEL Remco +2'06"QST BEL
 9  13 BERTHET Clément +4'38"ACT FRA

 10  12 CHAMPOUSSIN Clément +7'55"ACT FRA
 11  155 VAN WILDER Ilan ' 'QST BEL
 12  136 MONIQUET Sylvain +13'07"LTS BEL
 13  172 COVI Alessandro +13'18"UAD ITA
 14  166 SIMMONS Quinn +14'40"TFS USA
 15  14 PRODHOMME Nicolas +16'00"ACT FRA

 16  86 RUTSCH Jonas ' 'EFE GER
 17  137 VAN MOER Brent ' 'LTS BEL
 18  186 OLDANI Stefano +27'13"AFC ITA
 19  37 MACIEJUK Filip ' 'TBV POL
 20  176 SUTER Joel ' 'UAD SUI
 21  142 JACOBS Johan ' 'MOV SUI
 22  107 ZIMMERMANN Georg ' 'IWG GER
 23  217 VOISARD Yannis ' 'SUI SUI
 24  97 ASKEY Lewis ' 'GFC GBR
 25  117 BERWICK Sebastian ' 'IPT AUS
 26  211 FROIDEVAUX Robin ' 'SUI SUI
 27  82 BISSEGGER Stefan ' 'EFE SUI
 28  32 PRICE-PEJTERSEN Johan ' 'TBV DEN

Non partant

 23 FEDOROV Yevgeniy KAZAST
 31 MÄDER Gino SUITBV

 123 EENKHOORN Pascal NEDTJV
3 coureur(s).

 1  135 KRON Andreas Lorentz LTS DEN 22h17'10" 00
 2  53 HIGUITA Sergio BOH COL 22h17'12" +2"
 3  74 LEKNESSUND Andreas DSM NOR 22h17'40" +30"
 4  171 HIRSCHI Marc UAD SUI 22h17'59" +49"
 5  3 PIDCOCK Thomas IGD GBR 22h19'02" +1'52"
 6  151 EVENEPOEL Remco QST BEL 22h19'18" +2'08"
 7  202 BURGAUDEAU Mathieu TEN FRA 22h19'40" +2'30"
 8  13 BERTHET Clément ACT FRA 22h22'14" +5'04"
 9  35 ZAMBANINI Edoardo TBV ITA 22h22'59" +5'49"

 10  155 VAN WILDER Ilan QST BEL 22h29'24" +12'14"
 11  12 CHAMPOUSSIN Clément ACT FRA 22h33'07" +15'57"
 12  172 COVI Alessandro UAD ITA 22h36'59" +19'49"
 13  136 MONIQUET Sylvain LTS BEL 22h42'11" +25'01"
 14  186 OLDANI Stefano AFC ITA 22h45'47" +28'37"
 15  14 PRODHOMME Nicolas ACT FRA 22h45'55" +28'45"

 16  107 ZIMMERMANN Georg IWG GER 22h48'09" +30'59"
 17  86 RUTSCH Jonas EFE GER 22h48'13" +31'03"
 18  217 VOISARD Yannis SUI SUI 22h52'02" +34'52"
 19  137 VAN MOER Brent LTS BEL 22h53'06" +35'56"
 20  166 SIMMONS Quinn TFS USA 22h54'55" +37'45"
 21  82 BISSEGGER Stefan EFE SUI 23h00'23" +43'13"
 22  117 BERWICK Sebastian IPT AUS 23h02'40" +45'30"
 23  211 FROIDEVAUX Robin SUI SUI 23h11'38" +54'28"
 24  37 MACIEJUK Filip TBV POL 23h11'49" +54'39"
 25  142 JACOBS Johan MOV SUI 23h13'48" +56'38"
 26  97 ASKEY Lewis GFC GBR 23h17'49" +1h00'39"
 27  176 SUTER Joel UAD SUI 23h27'01" +1h09'51"
 28  32 PRICE-PEJTERSEN Johan TBV DEN 23h33'19" +1h16'09"
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TEAM CLASSIFICATION 5
AMBRI > NOVAZZANO   
THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022

Rk Team Time Gap Rk Team Time Gap

Stage Classification
Distance : 190,100 km

General Classification
Totale Distance : 933.400 km

 1 Bora - Hansgrohe 0013h31'36"
51 / 56 / 53

 2 Ef Education - Easypost +35"13h32'11"
85 / 81 / 84

 3 Ineos Grenadiers +1'18"13h32'54"
7 / 3 / 2

 4 Groupama - Fdj +1'52"13h33'28"
93 / 96 / 91

 5 Israel Premier - Tech +6'59"13h38'35"
111 / 114 / 116

 6 Ag2r Citroen Team +13'10"13h44'46"
15 / 13 / 12

 7 Uae Team Emirates +14'10"13h45'46"
173 / 171 / 172

 8 Quick-Step Alpha Vinyl Team +16'43"13h48'19"
151 / 154 / 155

 9 Movistar Team +17'27"13h49'03"
143 / 141 / 144

 10 Lotto Soudal +21'11"13h52'47"
135 / 134 / 136

 11 Cofidis +22'38"13h54'14"
61 / 64 / 66

 12 Trek - Segafredo +30'18"14h01'54"
161 / 164 / 166

 13 Intermarché - Wanty - Gobert Matériaux +32'10"14h03'46"
106 / 102 / 105

 14 Team Dsm +32'28"14h04'04"
74 / 73 / 76

 15 Astana Qazaqstan Team +38'06"14h09'42"
21 / 24 / 25

 16 Alpecin-Fenix +42'06"14h13'42"
181 / 185 / 186

 17 Team Bikeexchange - Jayco +42'56"14h14'32"
41 / 47 / 45

 18 Totalenergies +56'12"14h27'48"
202 / 206 / 205

 19 Bahrain Victorious +56'15"14h27'51"
35 / 37 / 36

 20 Human Powered Health +1h00'49"14h32'25"
194 / 191 / 192

 21 Swiss Cycling +1h07'39"14h39'15"
215 / 213 / 216

 1 Bora - Hansgrohe 0066h51'30"

 2 Ineos Grenadiers +2'09"66h53'39"

 3 Groupama - Fdj +3'07"66h54'37"

 4 Ef Education - Easypost +3'42"66h55'12"

 5 Israel Premier - Tech +14'40"67h06'10"

 6 Ag2r Citroen Team +15'44"67h07'14"

 7 Quick-Step Alpha Vinyl Team +20'25"67h11'55"

 8 Uae Team Emirates +20'53"67h12'23"

 9 Movistar Team +21'29"67h12'59"

 10 Cofidis +34'18"67h25'48"

 11 Lotto Soudal +34'47"67h26'17"

 12 Team Dsm +36'25"67h27'55"

 13 Intermarché - Wanty - Gobert Matériaux +38'32"67h30'02"

 14 Team Bikeexchange - Jayco +58'19"67h49'49"

 15 Bahrain Victorious +58'36"67h50'06"

 16 Alpecin-Fenix +59'09"67h50'39"

 17 Trek - Segafredo +1h07'15"67h58'45"

 18 Astana Qazaqstan Team +1h15'13"68h06'43"

 19 Totalenergies +1h16'16"68h07'46"

 20 Swiss Cycling +1h26'12"68h17'42"

 21 Human Powered Health +1h45'19"68h36'49"
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CAR ORDER
Etape N°6 : LOCARNO > MOOSALP
FRIDAY, JUNE 17, 2022

Bora - Hansgrohe 1

Israel Premier - Tech 2

Ineos Grenadiers 3

Lotto Soudal 4

Groupama - Fdj 5

Ef Education - Easypost 6

Team Dsm 7

Uae Team Emirates 8

Intermarché - Wanty - Gobert Matériaux 9

Ag2r Citroen Team 10

Quick-Step Alpha Vinyl Team 11

Totalenergies 12

Movistar Team 13

Trek - Segafredo 14

Bahrain Victorious 15

Team Bikeexchange - Jayco 16

Astana Qazaqstan Team 17

Cofidis 18

Human Powered Health 19

Alpecin-Fenix 20

Swiss Cycling 21
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INFORMATION 5. ETAPPE 

Mitteilungen der Kommissäre 
Nur in Englisch aufgeführt. 
 
 
Mitteilungen der Direktion 
Team Busse können nach dem Start losfahren, müssen jedoch in Airolo warten bis das Rennen passiert 
ist. Die Fahrt über den Nufenenpass ist nur hinter dem Besenwagen erlaubt. 
 
Die offizielle Verpflegung der 6. Etappe wird 8 Km vor der Passhöhe des Nufenenpass sein. Sämtliche 
Verpflegungsfahrzeuge haben danach die Möglichkeit das Feld bis spätestens 1 Km vor der Passhöhe 
zu überholen. Nach diesem Punkt gibt es bis zum Ziel keine Möglichkeit mehr das Feld mit den 
Verpflegungsfahrzeugen zu überholen. 
 
 
Mitteilungen der Ärzte UCI 
Km 168, Nr. 172 - Sturz und konnte weiterfahren. 
 
 
 

INFORMATION STAGE 5 

UCI Commissaires report  
 
2.12.007  
8.1 Failing to respect the instructions of commissaires (passing during barrage) 
 
10000977054   PEETERS Wilfried  BEL  QST 
CHF 300.00 
 
 
2.12.007 
4.1 Irregular feeding (assistance staff in the middle of the road) 
 
10050576992  MCCARTY Jonathan Patrick USA  HPM 
CHF 200.00 
 
 
Feeding 6th Stage 
 
Km 15 from the start to 5 Km to the finish 
 
Management report 
Team buses can leave after the start, but have to wait in Airolo until the race has passed. The journey 
over the Nufenen Pass is only allowed behind the broom wagon. 
 



 
 

 

The official feed zone of the 6th stage will be 8 km before the pass of the Nufenen Pass. All feed zone 
vehicles then have the opportunity to overtake the field at the latest 1 km before the KOM. After this 
point, there is no possibility to overtake the field with the feed zone vehicles until the finish. 
 
 
Medical report 
Km 168, Nr. 172 - fell and was able to continue. 
 
 
 
  



 
 

 

LEADERTRIKOTS FÜR DIE 6. ETAPPE / 

LEADER JERSEYS FOR STAGE 6 

  Nr. Name, Vorname Team 
  No. surname, firstname Team 

Klassifikation / 
classification 

 

Leader 51  VLASOV Alexandr BOH 
 

Gesamtleader 
Overall leader 
 
„Primeo Energie“ 

 

Leader 166 SIMMONS Quinn TFS 

Bergpreis-Leader 
(GPM) 
King of the 
mountains 
 
„Swiss Cycling-
Family“ 

 

Leader 74 LEKNESSUND Andreas DSM 

Punkte-Leader 
Points leader  
 
„search.ch“ 

 

Leader 135 KRON Andreas Lorentz LTS 

Bester Jungprofi  
Best young 
professional  
 
„Lend.ch“ 

 

 



 
 

 

INFORMATION 6. ETAPPE

Startgelände in Locarno 

An alle Chauffeure 
Die Anfahrt zum PPO aus allen Richtungen muss 
über die Autobahn A13 Ausfahrt Locarno 
erfolgen. 
Die Anfahrt zum Startgelände führt ausnahmslos 
via PPO. Ab PPO den Jalontafeln (START) 
folgen. Anschliessend ausnahmslos den farbigen 
Jalontafeln zu den Parkplätzen folgen. 
 
Getränkeausgabe für Mannschaften 
Die Getränke-Ausgabe erfolgt auf dem Parkplatz 
der Mannschaften. Das TdS-Fahrzeug ist 
mit einer Tafel gekennzeichnet (Mannschaften 
„Getränkeausgabe“) 
 

Präsentation der Teams 

 

10h10 – 
10h25 

10h25 – 
10h40 

10h40 – 
10h55 

10h55 – 
11h10 

Team 
Bikeexcha
nge - 
Jayco 

Quick-
Step 
Alpha 
Vinyl 
Team 

Ef 
Educatio
n -
Easypost 

Bora – 
Hansgro
he 

Astana 
Qazaqstan 
Team 

Totalenerg
ies 

Team 
Dsm 

Israel 
Premier 
– Tech  

Confidis Movistar 
Team 

Uae 
Team 
Emirates 

Ineos 
Grenadi
ers 

Human 
Powered 
Health 

Trek – 
Segafredo 

Intermarc
hé – 
Wanty – 
Gobert 
Matériau
x 

Lotto 
Soudal 

Alpecin-
Fenix 

Bahrain 
Victorious 

Ag2r 
Citroen 
Team 

Groupa
ma - Fdj 

Swiss 
Cycling 

   

 
 

Spezial-Trikots 

Die Träger der vier Wertungstrikots von Primeo 
Energie, Lend.ch, search.ch und Swiss-Cycling-
Family sind gebeten 5 Minuten vor dem Start 
sich in der ersten Reihe aufzustellen. 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Der direkte Weg von Locarno nach… 

Visp (Team Busse), 163 km/ 3h30 
Moosalp (Soigneur Car), 176 km/3h20 : 
Den rechten Fahrstreifen benutzen, um über die 
Auffahrt Richtung Lugano/Bellinzona auf A13 zu 
fahren. Im Kreisverkehr erste Ausfahrt Str. 
Cantonal Richtung E35/A2/E43/A13/Route 2/ 
Lugano/Bellinzona/Gambarogno nehmen. 
Richtung Autobahn. Dann rechten Fahrstreifen 
benutzen, um die Auffahrt Richtung San 
Gottardo/San Bernardino zu nehmen und A2 
folgen. Bei Ausfahrt 41-Airolo Richtung 
Airolo/Nufenen/Bedretto/Passo San Gottardo 
fahren. Rechts halten, Beschilderung in Richtung 
Nufenen/Bedretto folgen. Weiter auf 
Nufenenpass. Ende Abfahrt in Ulrichen links 
abbiegen auf Furkastrasse/Route 19 (Schilder 
nach Brig). Route 19 bis Visp folgen. 
 
Ab PPO den Jalontafeln (ZIEL) folgen. 
Anschliessend ausnahmslos den farbigen 
Jalontafeln zu den Parkplätzen folgen. 
 

Gefährliche Stellen / Sicherheitshinweis der 
Organisation 

Km 68.1, Tunnel 0.2 Km lang 
Km 106.8, Überquerung Bahnübergang 
Km 118.3, Tunnel 2 x 0.2 Km lang 
Km 120.8, Überquerung Bahnübergang 
Km 137,2, Überquerung Bahnübergang 
Km 138, Baustelle nur eine Fahrbahnhälfte steht 
zur Verfügung 
Km 143.1, enge Unterführung 
Km 154.3, Tunnel 3.5 Km lang 
 

Zielgelände 

Soigneur-Team Car Parking: 
Auf Grund der Platzverhältnisse am Zielort 
Moosalp besteht pro Team die Möglichkeit für 1 
Fahrzeug unmittelbar nach dem Ziel zu 
parkieren. Zufahrt nur via PPO und nicht via 
Strecke möglich.  
PPO (QR Code) den Jalontafeln (ZIEL) folgen. 
Anschliessend ausnahmslos den farbigen 
Jalontafeln zu den Parkplätzen folgen. 
 

Umleitung Sportliche Leiter erfolgt direkt durchs 
Ziel auf der Moosalp. Bitte nach dem Ziel den 
Instruktionen der Sicherheitseskorte / Tour 
Polizei folgen und nicht auf der Strasse stehen 
bleiben. Die Runterfahrt nach Visp zum Team 
Parking erfolgt im Einbahnbetrieb. Deshalb ist mit 
Wartzeiten zu rechenen. Wir danken für die 
Kooperation und das Verständnis 
 

Siegerehrung 

Die Fahrer erscheinen kurz nach der Ankunft auf 
dem nach der Ziellinie aufgestellten Podium.  
Folgende Fahrer sind dazu verpflichtet, an der 
Siegerehrung teilzunehmen: 
 

• Der Etappensieger 
Sponsor Parknsleep 

• Der Gesamtsieger 

• Die Leader der Spezialklassemente 
 



 
 

 

INFORMATION STAGE 6

Starting area in Locarno 

Drivers note 
Access to the PPO from all directions must be via 
the A13 motorway, exit Locarno. 
 
The approach to the starting area leads without 
exception via PPO. From PPO follow the signs 
(START). Then, without exception, follow the 
colored signs to the parking lots. 
 
Distribution of water for teams 
The distribution takes place at the team parking 
space. The vehicle is indicated: “Water for 
Teams”. 
 

Team presentation 

 

10h10 – 
10h25 

10h25 – 
10h40 

10h40 – 
10h55 

10h55 – 
11h10 

Team 
Bikeexcha
nge - 
Jayco 

Quick-
Step 
Alpha 
Vinyl 
Team 

Ef 
Educatio
n -
Easypost 

Bora – 
Hansgro
he 

Astana 
Qazaqstan 
Team 

Totalenerg
ies 

Team 
Dsm 

Israel 
Premier 
– Tech  

Confidis Movistar 
Team 

Uae 
Team 
Emirates 

Ineos 
Grenadi
ers 

Human 
Powered 
Health 

Trek – 
Segafredo 

Intermarc
hé – 
Wanty – 
Gobert 
Matériau
x 

Lotto 
Soudal 

Alpecin-
Fenix 

Bahrain 
Victorious 

Ag2r 
Citroen 
Team 

Groupa
ma - Fdj 

Swiss 
Cycling 

   

 
 
 

Jerseys 

The wearers of the 4 leader jerseys Primeo 
Energie, Lend.ch, search.ch and Swiss-Cycling-
Family position themselves in the first row, 5 
minutes before the start of the stage. 
 



 
 

 

Direct route form Locarno to … 

To Visp (Team Busse), 163 km / 3h30  
To Moosalp (Soigneur Car), 176 km / 3h20 
Use the right lane to take the lugano/Bellinzona 
driveway onto the A13. At the roundabout, take 
the first exit Str. Cantonale direction 
E35/A2/E43/A13/Route 
2/Lugano/Bellinzona/Gambarogno. Direction 
motorway. Then use the right lane to take the 
driveway towards San Gottardo/San Bernardino. 
Follow A2. Take exit 41-Airolo towards 
Airolo/Nufenen/Bedretto/Passo San Gottardo. 
Keep right, follow signs for Nufenen/Bedretto. 
Continue on Nufenen Pass. At the end of the exit 
in Ulrichen turn left onto Furkastrasse/Route 19 
(signs to Brig). Follow Route 19 to Visp. 
 

Roadworks / Organization's Safety Advisories 

Km 68.1, Tunnel 0.2 Km long 
Km 106.8, crossing level crossing 
Km 118.3, Tunnel 2 x 0.2 Km long 
Km 120.8, crossing level crossing 
Km 137.2, crossing level crossing 
Km 138, construction site only one half of the 
road is available 
Km 143.1, narrow underpass 
Km 154.3, Tunnel 3.5 Km long 
 

Finish area 

Soigneur Team Car Parking: 
Due to the space available at the destination 
Moosalp, there is the possibility for each team to 
park 1 vehicle immediately after the destination. 
Access only via PPO and not via route possible. 
 
PPO (QR Code) follow the Jalon boards 
(DESTINATION). Then, without exception, follow 
the colored Jalon boards to the parking lots. 
 
Diversion Sports director takes place directly 
through the finish on the Moosalp. Please follow 
the instructions of the security escort / tour police 
after the destination and do not stop on the 
street. The descent to Visp to The Team Parking 
takes place in one-way operation. Therefore, 
waiting times must be calculated. We thank you 

for the cooperation and understanding. 
 

Podium ceremony 

The riders shall appear on the podium behind the 
finish line immediately after their arrival. 
 
It is obligatory for the following riders to take part 
in the podium ceremony: 
 

• The winner of the stage 
Sponsor Parknsleep  

• The overall leader 

• The leaders of the special classifications 
 
 



 
 

 

GENERELLE INFORMATIONEN 

Siegerehrungen nach Ankunft der jeweiligen Etappe 

Die folgenden Fahrer sind gebeten sich nach jeder Etappe ohne Aufforderung zur Siegerehrung zu 
melden: 
 

• Leader des Gesamtklassements (gelbes Leadertrikot „Primeo Energie “) 

• Leader des Bergpreisklassements (Trikot „Swiss Cycling Family“) 

• Leader des Punkteklassements (Trikot „search.ch“) 

• Bester Jungprofi (Trikot „Lend.ch“) 
 

Mitteilung an alle Teams 

Die Betreuer der jeweiligen Teams sind verpflichtet, den Podium-Badge bei der Siegerehrung 
vorzuweisen. 
 

Startreihenfolge der Mannschaftsfahrzeuge 

Rote Aufkleber für erstes Fahrzeug. 
Schwarze Aufkleber für zweites Fahrzeug. 
 

Interne Telefonkontrolle und Tour-Funk 

Jeden Tag findet eine Verbindungskontrolle für interne Tour-Funk und Funk-Telefone der Renndirektion, 
jeweils 1Stunde vor dem Start des Rennens, statt. 
Der Verantwortliche: Steve Bovay 
Aufruf an alle Fahrer der Fahrzeuge: UNBEDINGT 60 Minuten (1 Stunde) vor dem Start IM AUTO 
bereit sein für die Radio-Tour Kontrolle. 
Die Informationen der Radio-Tour sind auf der Frequenz 159.825 Mhz zu empfangen. 
 
Funkgeräte vor Hitze schützen 
Bei Temperaturen über 50° Grad treten Störungen bei den Funkanlagen auf. Bitte vor dem Start bei 
Sonnenschein die Fenster des Fahrzeugs offen lassen. 
 

Mitteilung zum täglichen Bulletin-Versand 

Das Bulletin wird jeweils auf der Homepage zur Verfügung gestellt: 
http://www.tourdesuisse.ch/de/metamenu/medien/medienunterlagen/ 
 
Das Bulletin wird jeweils auch elektronisch verschickt. Melden Sie sich unter folgender E-Mailadresse: 
bulletin@tds.ch, um von diesem Service zu profitieren. 
 
  

http://www.tourdesuisse.ch/de/metamenu/medien/medienunterlagen/
mailto:bulletin@tds.ch


 
 

 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Stage Presentation 

The riders shall appear on the podium behind the finish line immediately after their arrival. 
It is obligatory for the following riders to take part in the podium ceremony: 
 

• The overall leader (yellow jersey: “Primeo Energie”) 

• The King of the Mountains (jersey: “Swiss Cycling Familiy”) 

• The points leader (jersey: “search.ch”) 

• Best young professional (jersey: “Lend.ch”) 

•  

Team communication 

To the soigneur’s of the teams: please present your accreditation for the podium ceremony. 
 

Team support vehicle start order 

Red sticker for the first vehicle. 
Black sticker for the second vehicle. 
 

Internal phone and radio-tour inspection 

The drivers are requested to be ready IN THE CAR, 60 MINUTES (1 hour) before the start of each 
stage, in order to confirm the radio-tour-connections. 
Person in charge: Steve Bovay 
The information from the radio-tour can be received on the frequency 159.825 MHz. 
 
Radio protection: 
There can be disruptions on the radio equipment in case of temperatures over 50° C. Please make sure, 
not to park the car in the sun or in case, leave the window open. 
 

How to receive the daily report per mail? 

You find the daily report on this page: 
http://www.tourdesuisse.ch/de/metamenu/medien/medienunterlagen/ 
 
If you want the daily report-service, please send an e-mail to: bulletin@tds.ch, in order to put your name 
on the list. 
 
 
 
 

http://www.tourdesuisse.ch/de/metamenu/medien/medienunterlagen/
mailto:bulletin@tds.ch


START LIST 6
LOCARNO > MOOSALP

VENDREDI 17 JUIN 2022 123 partants

IGD Ineos Grenadiers

YATES Adam 1 DNS 5  
MARTINEZ POVEDA Daniel  2 16e à +1'54"
*PIDCOCK Thomas 3 18e à +2'06"
ROWE Luke 4 114e à +1h01'06"
FRAILE MATARRANZ Omar 5 111e à +1h00'17"
VAN BAARLE Dylan 6 87e à +47'26"
THOMAS Geraint 7 3e à +7"

ACT Ag2r Citroen Team

COSNEFROY Benoit 11 103e à +56'04"
*CHAMPOUSSIN Clément 12 39e à +16'11"
*BERTHET Clément 13 25e à +5'18"
*PRODHOMME Nicolas 14 58e à +28'59"
JUNGELS Bob 15 15e à +1'38"
SCHÄR Michael 16 51e à +24'50"
WARBASSE Lawrence 17 37e à +15'07"

AST Astana Qazaqstan Team

LUTSENKO Alexey 21 32e à +10'49"
BOARO Manuele 22 110e à +59'43"
FEDOROV Yevgeniy 23 DNS 5  
GRUZDEV Dmitriy 24 73e à +39'24"
NIBALI Antonio 25 89e à +48'22"
BASSO Leonardo 26 DNF 2  
MOSCON Gianni 27 75e à +40'19"

TBV Bahrain Victorious

MÄDER Gino 31 DNS 5  
*PRICE-PEJTERSEN Johan 32 121e à +1h16'23"
ARASHIRO Yukiya 33 92e à +51'38"
PERNSTEINER Hermann 34 DNS 5  
*ZAMBANINI Edoardo 35 27e à +6'03"
WILLIAMS Stephen 36 55e à +27'19"
*MACIEJUK Filip 37 100e à +54'53"

BEX Team Bikeexchange - Jayco

MATTHEWS Michael 41 31e à +9'31"
HOWSON Damien 43 DNF 5  
MAAS Jan 44 DNS 4  
BAUER Jack 45 80e à +44'05"
MEYER Cameron 46 DNF 5  
SMITH Dion 47 48e à +22'08"

BOH Bora - Hansgrohe

VLASOV Alexandr 51 1 er en 22h16'56"
HALLER Marco 52 83e à +45'00"
*HIGUITA Sergio 53 6e à +16"
PALZER Anton 54 38e à +15'10"
SCHACHMANN Maximilian 55 11e à +1'01"
GROSSSCHARTNER Felix 56 8e à +40"
WANDAHL Frederik 57 DNS 4  

COF Cofidis

IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI Jon 61 61e à +30'24"
ARMEE Sander 62 102e à +55'18"
COQUARD Bryan 63 64e à +33'38"
HERRADA Jose 64 33e à +11'07"
BOHLI Tom 65 112e à +1h00'46"
ROCHAS Rémy 66 40e à +17'07"
VILLELLA Davide 67 DNF 3  

DSM Team Dsm

KRAGH ANDERSEN Søren 71 DNS 5  
ARENSMAN Thymen 72 DNF 4  
ARNDT Nikias 73 29e à +6'46"
*LEKNESSUND Andreas 74 10e à +44"
BOL Cees 75 DNS 5  
DENZ Nico 76 82e à +44'55"
PEDERSEN Casper 77 DNS 5  

EFE Ef Education - Easypost

URAN Rigoberto 81 13e à +1'11"
*BISSEGGER Stefan 82 78e à +43'27"
BETTIOL Alberto 83 60e à +29'33"

CARTHY Hugh 84 20e à +2'39"
POWLESS Neilson 85 7e à +28"
*RUTSCH Jonas 86 63e à +31'17"
SCULLY Tom 87 DNF 5  

GFC Groupama - Fdj

PINOT Thibaut 91 28e à +6'26"
DUCHESNE Antoine 92 65e à +33'48"
KÜNG Stefan 93 5e à +16"
PACHER Quentin 94 34e à +11'09"
BADILATTI Matteo 95 47e à +20'09"
REICHENBACH Sébastien 96 9e à +43"
*ASKEY Lewis 97 113e à +1h00'53"

IWG Intermarché - Wanty - Gobert Matériaux

KRISTOFF Alexander 101 94e à +53'10"
PASQUALON Andrea 102 50e à +23'35"
PETILLI Simone 103 68e à +35'15"
PETIT Adrien 104 109e à +59'15"
PLANCKAERT Baptiste 105 85e à +46'06"
POZZOVIVO Domenico 106 14e à +1'13"
*ZIMMERMANN Georg 107 62e à +31'13"

IPT Israel Premier - Tech

FUGLSANG Jakob 111 2e à +6"
BEVIN Patrick 112 71e à +36'53"
HOLLENSTEIN Reto 113 115e à +1h01'22"
HOULE Hugo 114 17e à +1'58"
IMPEY Daryl 115 43e à +19'38"
NEILANDS Krists 116 49e à +23'32"
*BERWICK Sebastian 117 84e à +45'44"

TJV Jumbo-Visma

DENNIS Rohan 121 DNS 5  
GESINK Robert 122 DNS 5  
EENKHOORN Pascal 123 DNS 5  
KUSS Sepp 124 DNS 5  
OOMEN Sam 125 DNS 5  
ROOSEN Timo 126 DNS 5  
TEUNISSEN Mike 127 DNS 5  

LTS Lotto Soudal

DE GENDT Thomas 131 93e à +52'08"
MALECKI Kamil 132 DNF 3  
GILBERT Philippe 133 52e à +25'02"
HOLMES Matthew 134 54e à +25'28"
*KRON Andreas Lorentz 135 4e à +14"
*MONIQUET Sylvain 136 53e à +25'15"
*VAN MOER Brent 137 70e à +36'10"

MOV Movistar Team

ARANBURU DEBA Alex 141 26e à +5'45"
*JACOBS Johan 142 104e à +56'52"
PEDRERO Antonio 143 22e à +3'18"
OLIVEIRA Nelson 144 36e à +14'20"
RODRIGUEZ  145 59e à +29'21"
SERRANO RODRIGUEZ  146 106e à +58'25"
TORRES BARCELO Albert 147 117e à +1h05'11"

QST Quick-Step Alpha Vinyl Team

*EVENEPOEL Remco 151 19e à +2'22"
DECLERCQ Tim 152 99e à +54'52"
ASGREEN Kasper 153 DNS 4  
MASNADA Fausto 154 30e à +9'04"
*VAN WILDER Ilan 155 35e à +12'28"
KNOX James 156 119e à +1h13'32"
VERVAEKE Louis 157 56e à +28'37"

TFS Trek - Segafredo

BRAMBILLA Gianluca 161 23e à +4'04"
CATALDO Dario 162 DNF 2  
HOELGAARD Markus 163 95e à +53'32"
KAMP Alexander 164 86e à +46'41"
PELLAUD Simon 165 69e à +35'26"
*SIMMONS Quinn 166 72e à +37'59"
VERGAERDE Otto 167 DNS 5  

UAD Uae Team Emirates

*HIRSCHI Marc 171 12e à +1'03"
*COVI Alessandro 172 46e à +20'03"
ULISSI Diego 173 24e à +4'42"
FARIA DA COSTA Rui  174 79e à +43'54"
SOLER Marc 175 90e à +49'05"
*SUTER Joel 176 118e à +1h10'05"
TRENTIN Matteo 177 76e à +41'58"

AFC Alpecin-Fenix

DILLIER Silvan 181 45e à +19'50"
BAX Sjoerd 182 81e à +44'43"
GOGL Michael 183 DNS 5  
JANSSENS Jimmy 184 108e à +58'49"
MEURISSE Xandro 185 42e à +18'53"
*OLDANI Stefano 186 57e à +28'51"
VINE Jay 187 DNS 4  

HPM Human Powered Health

AASVOLD Kristian 191 91e à +49'52"
HAGA Chad 192 101e à +55'03"
KING Benjamin 193 DNS 1  
MANNION Gavin 194 41e à +17'27"
MURPHY Kyle 195 122e à +1h29'21"
ROSSKOPF Joseph 196 DNF 5  
SWIRBUL Keegan 197 107e à +58'39"

TEN Totalenergies

BODNAR Maciej 201 97e à +54'12"
*BURGAUDEAU Mathieu 202 21e à +2'44"
MANZIN Lorrenzo 203 120e à +1h15'15"
OSS Daniel 204 88e à +48'04"
OURSELIN Paul 205 74e à +40'11"
SAGAN Peter 206 105e à +57'34"
TURGIS Anthony 207 77e à +42'41"

SUI Swiss Cycling

*FROIDEVAUX Robin 211 98e à +54'42"
IMHOF Claudio 212 123e à +1h43'17"
REUTIMANN Matthias 213 116e à +1h05'01"
RÜEGG Lukas 214 66e à +34'59"
THALMANN Roland 215 44e à +19'47"
VITZTHUM Simon 216 96e à +53'48"
*VOISARD Yannis 217 67e à +35'06"
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